

GAHC040001552019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(Crl) 41/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE, NIA, HQ OPPOSITE CGO COMPLEX, NEW
DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S CAPTAIN KAPAI and ORS
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MrS Tapin

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Crl.A. 24/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE
NIA
HQ OPPOSITE
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S. CAPTAIN KAPAI
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : SPL.P.P.
Advocate for the Respondent :

:::BEFORE:::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
ORDER

03.12.2020

(Nani Tagia, J.)

Heard Mr. S. Tapin, learned Special Public Prosecutor for the appellant.

Office Note, dated 26.11.2020, indicates that A/D Card has not yet been received.

Await service report on respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

List it after service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant