

GAHC040001552019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(Crl) 41/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE, NIA, HQ OPPOSITE CGO COMPLEX, NEW
DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S CAPTAIN KAPAI and ORS
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MrS Tapin

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Crl.A. 24/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE
NIA
HQ OPPOSITE
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S. CAPTAIN KAPAI
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : SPL.P.P.
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 22-12-2021

Suman Shyam, J

Heard Mr. S. Tapin, learned counsel for the appellant NIA.

Perused office note dated 21-12-2021, which indicates that the service report is still awaited on respondent No. 2.

Awaiting service report on the respondent No. 2, this matter is directed to be listed again after 06 weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant