

GAHC040001552019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(Crl) 41/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE, NIA, HQ OPPOSITE CGO COMPLEX, NEW
DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S CAPTAIN KAPAI and ORS
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MrS Tapin

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Crl.A. 24/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE
NIA
HQ OPPOSITE
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S. CAPTAIN KAPAI
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : SPL.P.P.
Advocate for the Respondent : Tamo Taggu

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

07.06.2022

(S.K. Medhi, J.)

Shri T. Taggu, learned counsel and Ms. D. Yoka, learned counsel have entered appearance for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 respectively and have prayed for some time to file objection to the condonation application. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 have also prayed for a copy of the condonation applications along with other papers connected to the appeal.

Shri S. Tapin, learned Special Public Prosecutor, AP undertakes to serve a copy of the documents to the learned counsel for the respondents by tomorrow.

List these cases after 3(three) weeks to enable filing of objection to the condonation application.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant