

GAHC040012732019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 24/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE, NIA, HQ OPPOSITE, CGO COMPLEX,
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S. CAPTAIN KAPAI
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : SPL.P.P.

Advocate for the Respondent : Tamo Taggu

Linked Case : IA(Crl) 41/2019

1:NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE
NIA
HQ OPPOSITE CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

1:S.S CAPTAIN KAPAI and ORS
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MrS Tapin
Advocate for the Respondent : Lissing Perme

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 05.09.2022
(Sanjay Kumar Medhi, J)

Heard Mr. S. Tapin, learned counsel for the appellant.

The present appeal has been preferred against the judgment dated 31.07.2019 passed by the learned Special Judge, (NIA), West Session Division, Papumpare District in NIA Case No. 01/2016 and NIA Case No. RC-02/15(GUW). Though, this appeal was filed in the year 2019, the same being barred by time, the Interlocutory application for condonation of delay was allowed only on 23.08.2022 and thereafter, the appeal has come up for admission.

Admit.

Call for the records from the learned Court of Special Judge, (NIA), West Session Division, Papumpare District.

Mr. N. Ratan, learned counsel submits that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of respondent No.1 and has prayed for a short time for filing his power.

Mr. B. Taipodia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 has already filed his *Vakalatnama*.

List the matter for Orders after 6(six) weeks, on which date a report may be given on receipt of the records.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant