

GAHC040012732019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./24/2019

NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE, NIA, HQ OPPOSITE, CGO COMPLEX,
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

S.S. CAPTAIN KAPAI
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : SPL.P.P.

Advocate for the Respondent : Tamo Taggu

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 09.01.2024
(A.D. Choudhury,J)

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, the matter
stands adjourned and be listed after the ensuing Bihu vacation.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant