

GAHC040012732019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./24/2019

NIA
REPRESENTED BY SP OF POLICE, NIA, HQ OPPOSITE, CGO COMPLEX,
NEW DELHI

VERSUS

S.S. CAPTAIN KAPAI
@ SINGMAYO KAPAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : SPL.P.P.

Advocate for the Respondent : Tamo Taggu

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

01.02.2024

(S.K. Medhi, J.)

Shri L. Perme, learned counsel submits that he has been engaged recently to appear on behalf of the accused and accordingly prays for some accommodation.

Also heard Shri S. Tapin, learned Public Prosecutor, AP appearing for the appellant.

As prayed for, list after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant